RECORDING COVER PAGE

Must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only

2018-154732 Rec \$35 00 06/05/2018 04 44 PM Total \$35 00

MCCARTHY & HOLTHUS LLP

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Pgs=4 LB



OFFICIAL RECORD LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER

APN# <u>002-143-05</u>

11 digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx

TITLE OF DOCUMENT (DO NOT Abbreviate)
Sheriff's Certificate of Sale of Real Property
Title of the Document on cover page must be EXACTLY as it appears on the first page of the document to be recorded
Recording requested by
U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CMLTI ASSET- BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-AMC3
Once recorded please return to
Name McCarthy & Holthus, LLP
Address 9510 W Sahara Ave , Suite 200
City/State/Zip <u>Las Vegas, NV 89117</u>

1 Kristin A Schuler-Hintz, Esq, SBN 7171 McCarthy & Holthus, LLP 2 9510 W Sahara, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89117 3 Phone (702) 685-0329 Fax (866) 339-5691 4 NVJUD@mccarthyholthus com 5 6 IN THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 7 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN 8 9 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS) Case No CV 1246015 10 TRUSTEE FOR THE CMLTI ASSET-Dept 11 **BACKED PASS-THROUGH** CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-AMC3, SHERIFF'S CERTIFICATE OF SALE OF 12 REAL PROPERTY Plaintiff. 13 14 BRIAN L RHOADS and SALLY A RHOADS, husband and wife as joint tenants, 15 DOES I-X, and ROES 1-10 inclusive, 16 **Defendants** 17 18 Under, and by virtue of a writ of execution issued on a judgment entered out of the above 19 entitled Court, on 3/27/2017 in favor of US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS 20 TRUSTEE FOR THE CMLTI ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 21 2007-AMC3, Plaintiff, and against the Defendants, the undersigned was commanded to satisfy 22 such judgment, together with interest and costs, out of the real property all of which more fully 23 appears from such writ of execution 24 , Deputy Sheriff of LINCOLN County, State of Nevada, 25 do hereby certify that I have levied on 922 E Main Street, Panaca, NV 89042, and on April 23, 26 2018 at approximately 10 00 a m caused to be sold at public auction, according to the statutes of 27 the State of Nevada, and after due and legal notice, all the right, title and interest of the 28

1	Defendants herein, in and to the following described real property located in the County of
2	LINCOLN, State of Nevada as follows
3	APN 002-143-05
4	THE WEST 74 FEET OF LOT NUMBERED TWO (2) IN BLOCK
5	NUMBERED FIFTEEN (15) IN THE TOWN OF PANACA, COUNTY OF
6	LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA
7	That all of the interest of 922 E Main Street, Panaca, NV 89042 was purchased for the
8	sum of \$ $63,000.9$,
9	
10	By Amelia or Dennis Sonnenberg
11	or \mathcal{I}
12	By Kristin A Schuler-Hintz, attorney for McCarthy & Holthus, LLP on behalf of US
13	BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CMLTI ASSET-BACKED
14	PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-AMC3, who was the highest bidder That
15	said property is subject to redemption within one year of the date of sale
16	
17	Dated this 30th day of April, 2018
18	LINCOLN COUNTY SHERIEF
19	
20	Thus fu
21	COUNTY OF LINCOLN) SS
22	STATE OF NEVADA)
23	On this 30 day of APRIL, 2019, there appeared before me,
24	KERRY LEE who is known to me, and who acknowledged to me that he
25	executed the Sheriff's Certificate of Sale set forth herein, and who acknowledged that the
26	information contained therein is true and that executed his signature thereon freely and voluntarily for the purposes set forth therein
27	Totalian, for the purposes set forth morein
28	HEATHER BOYCE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN No 17 2767 11 MYAPPT EXPIRES JUNE 20 2021



Reord JULIUS BL NY ⊕ 10